OP \$40.00 3843322

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM355630

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ROOHMZ, LLC		09/18/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cogent Road Inc.	
Street Address:	12255 El Camino Real, Suite 200	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92130	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3843322	ROOHMZ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6503974349

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650)233-2789

Email: allmarktrademark@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas P. Philbrick
Address Line 1: ALLMARK TRADEMARK

Address Line 2: 2089 Avy Ave.

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2595-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas P. Philbrick
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas P. Philbrick/
DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=signed Trademark Assignment for ROOHMZ#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005626 FRAME: 0514

900338193

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, ROOHMZ, LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of California, with its principal place of business at 4180 La Jolla Village Dr., Ste. 220, La Jolla, CA 92037 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and has used the mark ROOHMZ ("the Mark") in connection with the following goods and/or services: "Providing on-line non-downloadable software for file sharing, collaboration, and communication by multiple users in virtual communities," in International Class 42; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a federal registration for the Mark on the Supplemental Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods and/or services identified therein, U.S. Registration No. 3,843,322 registered on August 31, 2010, and

WHEREAS, Cogent Road Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of California, with its principal place of business at 12255 El Camino Real, Suite 200, San Diego, CA 92130 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark, and the above-referenced registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof, *nunc pro tunc*, effective as of January 1, 2012.

Signature of Member of Assignor

Name: William DiPaolo Title: Member of Assignor

RECORDED: 09/18/2015

Date of signing: September 18, 2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005626 FRAME: 0515